Art. 3214800 P
AR LOSEN

www.malossi.com

Malossi € lieta di presentare le nuove marmitte RX omologate per maxiscooter!
I | si tratta di una nuova linea di scarichi omologati, progettati per I'utilizzo su un’ampia gamma di motori (fino a 400 cc).
T | Un vero concentrato di tecnologia dal peso estremamente ridotto: una marmitta RX pesa soltanto 3.5 kg circa! Una riduzione di peso che puo
A\ | raggiungere addirittura i 3 kg a seconda dell’applicazione!
L | Parti interne e DB killer completamente riprogettati al fine di raggiungere le migliori prestazioni pur contenendo il rumore entro i limiti nomativi, tre
1 | silent-block per ridurre le vibrazioni ed estrema semplicita e velocita di montaggio grazie ad una piastra sagomata e a tre attacchi sul silenziatore.
A | Un altro capolavoro Malossi!!!
N
o
Malossi is pleased to announce the new homologated RX exhaust systems for maxi scooters!
E | It's a new line of homologated exhausts suitable for a wide range of engines (up to 400 cc).
N | A genuine concentrate of technology, but a very reduced weight: an RX exhaust weights approximately 3.5 kg only! This weight reduction may even
G reach 3 kg depending on its application.
L Internal components and DB killer were completely re-designed in order to achieve the best performance, but keep the noise within law limits; three
silent-blocks allow to reduce vibrations, while a shaped plate and three fasteners on the silencer ensure an easy and quick assembly.
I A further Malossi masterpiece!!!
S
H
Malossi est heureuse de présenter les nouveaux pots RX homologués pour maxi scooter !
F | Il s’agit d’une nouvelle ligne d’échappements projetés pour étre utilisé sur une grande gamme de moteurs (jusqu’a 400 cc).
R | C’est un vrai concentré de technologie de poids extrémement bas : un pot RX pése seulement 3.5 kg a peu prés ! Une réduction de poids qui peut
A | méme atteindre 3 kg selon I"application !
N | Piéces intérieures et DB killer projetés complétement & nouveau pour atteindre les meilleures performances en limitant le bruit dans le limite
C | normatif ; trois silent-block pour réduire les vibrations et une grande simplicité et vélocité de montage gréce a une plaque profilée ainsi qu’a trois
A | fixations sur le silencieux.
I | Un autre chef-d’ceuvre Malossi !!!
S

07/2011 - 7314800



Oz>-r»H-

Caratteristiche tecniche
* Omologazione europea
« Silenziatore, collettore e staffa in lega di acciaio inox
= Fondello in carbonio
= Satinatura superficiale
» Peso ridotto a circa 3.5 kg
= Marchio Malossi marcato a laser
» Montaggio facilitato grazie ad una piastra sagomata e a tre attacchi sul silenziatore
= Parti interne e DB killer completamente riprogettati

= Riduzione delle vibrazioni e degli shock dal forcellone grazie alla presenza di tre silent-block

In-reEzZm

Technical details
* European homologation
« Silencer, manifold and bracket in stainless steel alloy
e Carbon bottom plate
« Satin finish
* Weight reduction to about 3.5 kg
» Laser marked Malossi logo
» Easy assembly thanks to a shaped plate and three fasteners on the silencer
< Internal parts and DB Kkiller entirely re-designed
* Reduced vibrations and shocks from the swing arm thanks to three silent-blocks
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Caractéristiques techniques
* Homologation Européenne
« Silencieux, échappement et plaque en alliage d’acier inox
» Culot en carbone
e Satinage superficiel
» Poids réduit a peu pres 3.5 kg
* Logo Malossi marqué au laser
* Montage facilité grace a une plaque profilée et trois fixations sur le silencieux
= Pieces intérieures et DB killer complétement projetées a nouveau

» Réduction des vibrations et des chocs par le bras oscillant grace a la présence de trois silent-block



E’ VIETATA ogni modifica o manomissione dell’impianto di scarico. Qualora eseguita la Malossi declina ogni responsabilita derivante
da vizi, difetti e cattivo funzionamento del prodotto manomesso o modificato.

OPERAZIONI PRELIMINARI
Prima di effettuare qualsiasi operazione accertarsi che la temperatura superficiale del blocco motore e dell’impianto di scarico sia tale da non procurare
danni all’operatore e/o alle parti non resistenti al calore (carene, tubazioni, guaine, ecc.)

IT IS FORBIDDEN to make any modifications to exhaust system. Whatever form this may take, Malossi declines any responsibility
for defects, problems, or malfunction arising from the use of any product which has been modified or tampered with.

PRELIMINARY OPERATIONS
Before carrying out any work on the machine or its exhaust, ensure that the temperature of the power unit and the exhaust will cause no harm either to
the operator or to parts which are not heat resistant (such as fairing, hoses, sleeves, etc.)

IL EST ABSOLUMENT INTERDIT de modifier I’échappement. Dans le cas contraire, Malossi décline toutes responsabilités.

OPERATIONS PRELIMINAIRES
Avant d’effectuer toute opération, vérifier que le pot d’échappement est froid afin d’éviter toute brilure et toute détérioration aux pieces (carénage, tubes,
gaines, etc.).



ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO
» Rimuovere lo scarico originale
» Montare la staffa di sostegno sul terminale Malossi utilizzando la bulloneria

-4 -

1
T . : -
A fornita nel_ kit come mostrato_ in flg_ura _ S
« Innestare il collettore Malossi al cilindro e fissarlo con la bulloneria originale
L | Dove presente, avvitare la sonda lambda sulla boccola filettata saldata sul
! collettore
A | « Innestare il terminale Malossi nel collettore interponendo la fascetta stringitubo
N | « Fissare la staffa di sostegno al telaio utilizzando la bulloneria fornita nel kit
O| come mostrato in figura
— N.B. - Controllare il serraggio di tutte le viti
FITTING INSTRUCTIONS
* Remove the original exhaust
E | - Secure the mounting plate to the Malossi silencer as shown in picture below.
N | Use the hardware given in the fitting kit
G | = Fit Malossi collector to the cylinder and secure it using original hardware
L | = If needed, plug the oxygen sensor to the plug welded on the collector
| | Fit Malossi silencer to the collector, securing it using the hose clip given in the
s fitting kit
=l Secure the mounting plate to the swingarm as shown in picture below. Use the
hardware given in the fitting kit
—— NOTE: Check all the screws to be properly tightened
INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE
« Enlever le pot d’origine
F [ < Monter r'étrier de support sur le silencieux Malossi en utilisant la boulonnerie fournis
R dansle kit, comme montré da la figure.
A |« Si nécessaire fixer méme le tampon du béquille avec la boulonnerie fournis dans le kit.
N | < Connecter la pipe Malossi au cylindre et la fixer avec la boulonnerie d’origine
C|.gi y @, visser la sonde lambda sur la douille filetée soudé sur la pipe.
A |« Insérer le silencieux Malossi dans la pipe en interposant le collier de serrage tuyau.
é « Fixer I'étrier de support au chassis en utilisant la boulonnerie fournis dans le kit,

comme montré dans la figure.

N.B. - Contréler le serrage de tous les vis.

M8x30mm

°, M10x35mm
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AVVERTENZE GENERALI
 Effettuare un controllo del serraggio di tutta la bulloneria dopo una percorrenza di circa 200 km.

MANUTENZIONE
Verificare periodicamente gli attacchi del silenziatore e tutti gli elementi che possono deteriorarsi con I’'uso (materiale fonoassorbente, guarnizioni e altre
parti in gomma) e provvedere alla loro periodica sostituzione.

GENERAL CARE
* Check all the fasteners after approximately 200 Km.

MAINTENANCE
From time to time, check all the brackets and fasteners, which could be affected by use (sound-deadening material, seals and other rubber parts) and
replace them periodically.

NOTICES GENERALES
* Un contrdle du serrage de tous les boulons doit étre effectué aprés 200 km.

MAINTENANCE
Vérifiez périodiqguement les fixations du silencieux et tous les éléments susceptibles de s’abimer avec le temps (matériau de fonoabsorption, joint et
autres pieces en caoutchouc) et remplacez-les périodiquement.
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Speriamo che lei abbia trovato suffi cientemente esaustive le indicazioni che precedono. Nel caso in cui qualche punto le risultasse poco chiaro, potra interpellarci per
iscritto compilando I'apposito modulo inserito nella sezione “contatti” del ns. sito Internet (www.malossi.com). Ringraziamo fin d’ora per le osservazioni e suggerimenti
che vorra eventualmente farci pervenire. La Malossi si commiata e coglie I'occasione per complimentarsi ulteriormente con Lei ed augurarle un Buon Divertimento. In
BOCCA al LUPO e ... alla prossima.

Le descrizioni riportate nella presente pubblicazione, si intendono non impegnative. Malossi si riserva il diritto di apportare modifi che, qualora lo ritenesse necessario, al
fi ne di migliorare il prodotto, e non si assume nessuna responsabilita per eventuali errori tipografi ci e di stampa. La presente pubblicazione sostituisce ed annulla tutte
le precedenti riferite agli aggiornamenti trattati.

GARANZIA
Consulta le condizioni relative alla garanzia sul nostro sito www.malossi.com.

Prodotti riservati esclusivamente alle competizioni nei luoghi ad esse destinate secondo le disposizioni delle competenti autorita sportive. Decliniamo ogni
responsabilita per I'uso improprio.

We hope you found the above instructions suffi ciently clear. However, if any points are not particularly clear, please contact us completing the special form inserted in
the “contact” section on our Internet site (www.malossi.com). We thank you in advance for any comments and suggestions you may wish to send us. So goodbye from

[E | us all at Malossi, and please accept our compliments. Have Fun. GOOD LUCK and ... see you next time.
The descriptions in this publication are not binding. Malossi reserves the right to make modifi cations, if it considers them necessary, and does not accept any
G responsibility for any typographic or printing errors. This publication replaces all previous publications referring to the updating matters contained therein.
L
| | WARRANTY
s Look up warranty terms in our website www.malossi.com.
H | These products are reserved solely for races in locations reserved for those purposes and in accordance with the regulations issued by the competent
authorities for sports events. We decline any and all responsibility for improper use.
Nous espérons que vous avez trouvé suffisamment claire les indications qui ont précédé. Dans le cas ou certains points ne vous seraient pas clairs, ils vous est possible
de nous interpeller en remplissant le module se trouvant dans la section “contact” de notre site internet (www.malossi.com). Nous vous remercions d’avance des
F | éventuelles observations et suggestions que vous voudrez bien nous faire parvenir. Malossi prend maintenant congé et profite de I'occasion pour vous féliciter une fois
R | encore et vous souhaiter un Bon Divertissement. BONNE CHANCE et...a la prochaine!
A
N | Les descriptions reportées dans cette publication n’engagent a rien. Malossi se réserve le droit d’apporter toutes les modifications qu’elle jugera nécessaires et décline
c toute responsabilité pour d’éventuelles coquilles et erreurs d’impression. Cette publication remplace et annulle toutes les publications précédentes relatives aux themes
mis & jour.
A
I [ GARANTIE
S | Consultez les conditions relatives a la garantie sur notre site www.malossi.com.

Ces articles sont uniquement destinés aux compétitions dans les lieux qui leur sont réservés, conformément aux dispositions des autorités sportives
compétentes. Nous déclinons toute responsabilité en cas d’utilisation abusive.
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MINISTERO DEI TRASPORTI E DELLA NAVIGAZIONE
DIREZIONE GENERALE M.C.T.C.
|V Direzione Centrale — Div. 41

RE: Motor vehicles — replacement of exhaust silencer device

This office has received a number of indications from users in relation to the problem of replacement of the
exhaust silencer device on motor vehicles. In particular, several of these also relate to the fines applied by police
authorities in the event of the device in question being found to be “non-original”, in accordance with Art. 78 of the
Highway Code (1) (decree law 30.4.1992, no. 285).

It is well known fact that the exhaust silencer device has a limited life—span when compared to the average life of
the vehicle to which it is fitted, so that replacement of this device must be foreseen in order to comply with the noise
emission levels indicated in the vehicle’s log—book. The device can be replaced by a silencer of the same type as
the one originally fitted by the manufacturer (it shouls be remembered that the type of silencer is not indicated in the
log—book), or with a replacement silencer that has been approved by the European Union for use in that type
of vehicle.

It is noted that article 76 of the Highway Code (1) is mentioned, which foresees the cases in which inspection and
testing by the Offices of the M.C.T.C. /Civil and Hired Transport Authority) is required: in particular, the first paragraph
states the following: “...when alterations have been made to the constructional and functional characteristics, or to
the devices fitted to the vehicle and indicated in articles 71 (2) and 72 (3) ...”".

The action of “alteration” mentioned in said article 76 (1) evidently relates to circumstances other than the mere
repalcement of the original silencer with another of the sample type, or with one of an approved type, as mentioned
in the foreword, but relates to the real alteration of the physical and mechanical characteristics of the entire exhaust
system. This latter circumstance is the only case in which inspection and testing by the Offices of the M.C.T.C.
becomes necessary.

Finally, it must be pointed out that the device, even if it is a replacement and of an approved type, must allow
the vehicle to conform to the maximum noise levels indicated in the log—book. Compliance with this point is tested
by checking the noise level at a distance of 50 cm from the exhaust pipe at a pre—set number of revs, and it can be
carried out by the police authorities with ease using a phonometer.

To facilitate identification of original silencers during on-road verification, it must be remembered that these
silencers carry the vehicle manufacturer’s name or trade mark, as well as an alphanumeric code. On the other hand
an approved replacement silencer carries, as well as the name or trade mark of its manufacturer, an international
approval mark, a sample of which is given below:

ex 00 0000

| e > Approval number

| Identification Code

| for the country in which
|||||||||||||||||||||||| > the device was approved

The marks described above must be punched onto the elements forming the device itself.

THE CENTRAL MANAGER
Dr. Ing. Tullio D’Ulisse

(4) See “Highway Code” page 076.00.00 or “Practical Guide to the Motor registration Office”, pages 11.01.00 and 51.03.00
(5) See “Highway Code” page 071.00.00

(6) See “Highway Code” page 072.00.00

WARNING: When necessary, the silencer device must be replaced by another one of the same type as the silencer originally
fitted by the manufacturer, or by another replacement device approved according to European Union regulations for the same
type of vehicle, and bearing, as well as the manufacturer’s name or trade mark, an international production mark; in both
cases there is not need for inspection and testing by the M.C.T.C. Offices in accordance with art. 78 of the Highway
Code, which is only required in the vent of modifications to the device itself.




INO'008¥TEL - TT0Z/L0

‘3'3°D €| 9p sewlou unbas adedsa ap ogm
|ap ugioebojowoy B| ® SOAIlR|a) Sa|RIdIJ0 SOIUSWNI0P
SO| op seidoo ausnuod opeoynad oussaid |3

NOIDVOOTONOH 3d 0avlIdi1ld3D

TONVdSH

"WION-9380 uananu Jap uagebion uap yoeu sajdolpul
-yndsny sauid awyeuqy-63 aip Jan) uspy uag||olzIyo
uap sne ualdoy 181eyulaq 1eMuNIaZ apuabaljivq seq

1vAI4ILH3Z ONNOIWHINID-39gVv-93

HOS1N3d

'‘33D suonisodsip S9| uojas
‘XNaloua|Is un,p uonebojowoy,| Jusauladuod Inb sja1o1o
sjuswnoop sap saldod s spualdwod JeduIIBd 8)

NOILVYd0dddVv.d 1vOId11d43dD

SIVONVdYS

‘'suone|nbal 3D3 ayl 01 bulplodoe
walsAs 1sneyxa ue Jo uonebojowoy syl HBuiuiaduod
S1UBWIND0P [eID110 By} JO Sa1dod Sapn|oul 81ed1114a9 SIYL

IVAOHddY 40 31v2Id11d30

HSITONS

"33 SWJIOU 9] OPUOISS 0I1ILIS

Ip 2l01eIZUS|IS |[9p Buolizebojowo,je aAne[al I[eIdIyNn
nuUawWNoop 1I8p a1dod ausnuod 01edN1Iad Squasald ||
ANOIZVOOT0ONO Id OLVIIdILd3O

ONVITVLI

00871cE MV




yous

(9d) ounsnio °s 97090-I

0ET/82T 8S8UIND) BIA

v'd'S sued [eoads moly

_ B _ PN TSS6TNd
‘EA GS6THd ‘TN GG6THd TA GS6THd ‘6T6ETV
0TI

ISSOTeI

¢0xE096xd¢/111/6/80T/600Cx1¢/L6xET

T102°L0CT

ANvZ|Y INS-Yds3 #7001~
6v€ d'd

VS [00U00XN]

TT 200 8LE0 ¥S VO

J3[1ampues 10251

u01eBOJOWOH, P 18 UOIEIILIBY 9P 3[eUOIEN 2191903

113InjoeJNUEL JO SSBIPPE pUB BWeN
-AN312N1IsU0I NP sssape 13 WOoN c

UOISIRN

UOISIBA

;Jsneyxa Jo adAL
Jiusodsipnp adAL  °Z

21SNBYXa JO axelN
:Jiusodsip np anbaely T

:oN [enoudde adA3 Jusuodwo)
:uoiefojowoy, p 1891411489 Np N

o%ep

:Np a1ep us

:801AI3S [BOIUYI8) AG
:anbluyday a91A18s Np

1N Hoday
:oN Hoddey

:Rioyine paubissy
:39nBo|9p g0y

gz xipuadde — ||| xauuy - 6 Jaideyd
gz so1puaddy - 111 IXINNY - 6 IHLIAVHO

919A21010W J0 3dA) B 10J WRISAS 1sneyxa JeulBrio-uou e Jo 10adsas ul [eroldde-adA) usuodwio)
(s)ajoAa010w anod auibiio,p

TT02 131In[ 4T 8] ‘4ajiempues

J3jlsmpues 10251
08T/Z g :22J18Wwo) ap ansifay

|ue's

uou Juawaddeyds,p J1Isodsip un auaaauod Inb 89 ua uoneBOjOWOY, P TeIILIBD

1N31oN1ISU0D Np SslusWauBIBsuUaY ap ayol -

anbiuyoa] yoddey -

¢0xE096xd¢/111/6/80T/600C«C/L6xET

Binoquwiaxn 8e6z-1

syodsuel] sap Juswanedaq
salnjonise.yu| sap 19

a|qe.np Juawaddo|anag np a1dlSIUIN

NOILVOOTOWOH.A 13 NOILVYOI4ILH43D

3d FTYNOILYN F13JI00S

9dNOGNIXNT 3d FHONA-ANVIO NA

‘Saxauuy

190U4349H

Y~



140d3d TVAOdddV-3dA L 03 X3ANI 893S

Inapalqg
HOS3I19pne|d

255
7\
¢

= %
T

HONS €| 4nod

T10Z 1911Inf 9T

Ja[1ampues

WEIEING]

T102'S0've-"€C

Mo|aq € abed aas

3)qeardde Jou

20x£896x9¢/111/6/80T/600¢+7C/L6xET

“uodas [ea1uyY28) Jo T abed ‘Y Xauuy 01 Jajel

“UOISUIX@ SIU} JO SOIEOHIPOJ

:159nhaJ U0 PauILIo 8Q UBD YDIYM SIUBLLINIOP PaXaULe JO |1’18g
:apueLWap NS SNUaIqo 8119
jueAnod 33 Ja1ssop ne syuiol syusWNIOp Sap [1eI18d

lediduLld Jnayoadsu|
S317134 01BN

spiodsued ] Sap aJISIUI 8] An0d
:ainjeubis
:aanyeubis

Rl
81ed

:908|d
naI

:uaa(q Sey [enoudde-adA Jusuodwo)
1158 uonefojowoy,

:Bunsa) Joy papiwigns waisAs sleq
19 1essa, | e 9iuasaud jiusodsiq

:pauBISap i WaISAS 1SMBUXa U} YIIm Joy

(s)3191yan ayy Jo (s)uoisian 1o (s)werten Aue pue (s)adAl pue (s)axein

:9u11Sap 158 Jisodsip
3] (sjanbxne) |anbne (s)a|Na1yana (sap) np (s)uoisian

19 (S)aaueLIBA JUBWB|[8NIUBAY 18 (S)adA L 18 (S)snbuely

‘anne)UasaIdal

Paziioyine s, JaInjoenuew Jo ssaippe pue aweu ‘s|qedt|dde y
:(3uegyos sea a))

1N3}IN1ISU0I NP 841eIepUBL NP 8SS3JPE 18 WON

01



1INT77g -olg

009¢ €¥ST 28T 9200 87N :NVval
71g-eixe@

11N71711949 :019

0000 £2.0 2T9T 000 95N :NVval
finoguiaxn anbueg sinio4

799974 X7 0y
T9 9ES ETT N1 -IUsPI N

LU0D"|0HUOIXN MMM :'1U]
02’ |03U0IXN|@OJUI :|1eW-J

€02-TT'LL'YS-CGE++ Xed

T-TT'LL'YG-2Ge++ 191

JInajoadsul Jnaiughul

1uisewo] ofabuy

.ﬂ.||”|.|ll|1}_

94dNOdNIXN1
aN8Z|\-Ins-Yas3 ¥00v-1

6v¢ dg

sabnoy sallal sap AV ‘T

VS |013U00XN 7

'S9A031IQ-DT a3 0} prelias yum Aloreoge| Bunsay
JU818dW0 B Se /S [01U00xNT paidadde sey uodsuel] Jo AnsiulA UeiBinoguiaxn 8y 1eyl WU s

Inayoadsul Jnajugbuy

1zzeinQ pineq

772200

juswiedap jeaosdde adAl ‘S [01U0IXNT

‘A18192U1S INOA

‘an9Z|\-Ins-yos3

L¥Y0x¢/C00CxETO

100€HS €puoH

¢/T 43N T JBA 04N

6 GEY0 €T0

TA 956THd

Jaquinu -adde aj91ysp

I3POIAl 32IYBA

ELISETRITENN

Buryren

‘oN Buimesq

:9dA} 199ua|IS JusWadR|dal pauonUBW SAOTE 8Y} JO SUOISIBA BUIMO]|04 8y} 40} UOISIAIQ Modsuel | - 81njonJISelyu]
pue juswdojana@ ajqeureisns Jo Ansiuly ueibinoquaxny ayy Aq pajuelf usaq sey Jaquinu [eaosdde adAl D3 uy

wa1sAs 1sneyxe pue [aAs] punos ajqissiwiad Buiprebal ¢ Jaideyd D3/y2/L6 9AN01IA-DT B} -

T10¢°L0°CT

JUsWIAILIS

|043U0IXN]

~

yum BuiAjdwod
sI “y'd's sued [e10ads molly Agq paonpoid ‘ZTIN adA) Jaousjis juswiadejdal Buimoljoy syl Jeyl WUIUod A



